

CENTRALIZED FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS - FIRE

Project: STATION NO. 1 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: FIRE STATION NO. 1

Non-responsive;
 no bid security

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 94,617.45	Bidder: Salt Fork, inc. DBA Empire Building Construction	Bidder: Carl V. Carlson Company	Krump Concrete Construction, LLC
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 493,234.00	1709 N. Industrial Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	26088 466th Avenue Hartford, SD	213 N. Lily Street Worthing, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/10/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57033	City/State/Zip: 57077
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.335.7205	Phone No.: 605.528.3530	Phone No.: 605.940.3878
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,515.38	\$ 5,515.38	\$ 16,721.72	\$ 16,721.72	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2	110.0605	REMOVE FENCE CHAIN LINK	FT	56	\$ 5.71	\$ 319.76	\$ 6.33	\$ 354.48	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	
3	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	532	\$ 12.45	\$ 6,623.40	\$ 13.80	\$ 7,341.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,364.00	
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	96	\$ 8.30	\$ 796.80	\$ 9.20	\$ 883.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	
5	110.7040	REMOVE GATE FOR RESET CHAIN LINK	EA	2	\$ 15.57	\$ 31.14	\$ 17.25	\$ 34.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
6	110.7080	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	13	\$ 20.75	\$ 269.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	97	\$ 6.07	\$ 588.79	\$ 6.73	\$ 652.81	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	127	\$ 15.57	\$ 1,977.39	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,190.75	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,318.00	
9	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	15	\$ 8.30	\$ 124.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 138.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	
10	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	15	\$ 8.30	\$ 124.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 138.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	
11	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 415.07	\$ 415.07	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
12	620.2100	RESET GATE CHAIN LINK	EA	2	\$ 59.15	\$ 118.30	\$ 65.55	\$ 131.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
13	621.0060	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	FT	56	\$ 37.88	\$ 2,121.28	\$ 41.98	\$ 2,350.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	
14	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	13	\$ 41.51	\$ 539.63	\$ 46.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	
15	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	116	\$ 4.15	\$ 481.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 533.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 232.00	
16	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,179.13	\$ 2,179.13	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
17	SPECIAL	REMOVE PARKING METER POST	EA	1	\$ 129.71	\$ 129.71	\$ 143.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
18	999.5140	PARKING METER POST	EA	1	\$ 378.33	\$ 378.33	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
19	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 103.77	\$ 207.54	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	
20	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	3	\$ 77.82	\$ 233.46	\$ 154.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	
21	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 311.31	\$ 311.31	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
22	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4	\$ 41.51	\$ 166.04	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	
23	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	277	\$ 15.57	\$ 4,312.89	\$ 51.50	\$ 14,265.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,850.00	
24	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1	SY	532	\$ 50.51	\$ 26,871.32	\$ 154.50	\$ 82,194.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,520.00	
25	380.6119	1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1 #9	EA	35	\$ 38.08	\$ 1,332.80	\$ 56.65	\$ 1,982.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 560.00	
26	380.6119	DEFORMED BAR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	EA	8	\$ 42.49	\$ 339.92	\$ 51.50	\$ 412.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00	
27	SPECIAL	REINFORCED	FT	30	\$ 67.04	\$ 2,011.20	\$ 87.55	\$ 2,626.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	
28	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	858	\$ 5.13	\$ 4,401.54	\$ 10.30	\$ 8,837.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,864.00	
29	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	100	\$ 3.11	\$ 311.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	
30	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 47.62	\$ 47.62	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
31	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	9.4	\$ 8.30	\$ 78.02	\$ 9.20	\$ 86.48	\$ 20.00	\$ 188.00	
32	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3.5	\$ 9.34	\$ 32.69	\$ 10.35	\$ 36.23	\$ 20.00	\$ 70.00	
33	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN W/REFLECTIVE	FT	1.5	\$ 10.38	\$ 15.57	\$ 11.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	
34	632.3050	SHEETING	SF	2.75	\$ 20.75	\$ 57.06	\$ 23.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 247.50	
35	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	3	\$ 10.38	\$ 31.14	\$ 11.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	
36	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	265	\$ 0.88	\$ 233.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 304.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00	
37	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	1	\$ 20.75	\$ 20.75	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 63,749.33	Total Bid	\$ 156,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 128,519.50